

**Village of Oswego - Invitation To Bid**  
**2019 Pavement Marking Services**

Bid Opening - Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.  
 Oswego Village Hall - 100 Parkers Mill

Precision Pavement Markings, Pingree Grove, IL	AC Pavement Striping Co. Elgin, IL	Marking Specials Corp, Cary, IL
---	------------------------------------	---------------------------------

Required attachments:	Yes or No	Yes or No	Yes or No
Signed Contract Pages	Yes	No	Yes
Subcontractors List	None	None	None
References (3)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Sheet Signature	Yes	Yes	Yes
Equipment List	No	No	No
Signed Contractors Bid Agreement	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond (only if over \$50,000)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Detail Exceptions	None	None	None
Signed Addendum 1	Yes	Yes	Yes
Signed Addendum 2	Yes	Yes	Yes

**Section 1: Longitudinal Lines**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	ROAD TYPE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4-inch, White	Asphalt	2,015	Foot	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,269.45	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,168.70	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,309.75
6-inch, White	Asphalt	525	Foot	\$ 0.95	\$ 498.75	\$ 0.87	\$ 456.75	\$ 1.45	\$ 761.25
8-inch, White	Asphalt	7,440	Foot	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 14,359.20
12-inch, White	Asphalt	60	Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 114.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 174.00
4-inch, Yellow	Asphalt	23,860	Foot	\$ 0.63	\$ 15,031.80	\$ 0.58	\$ 13,838.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 15,509.00
6-inch, Yellow	Asphalt	640	Foot	\$ 0.95	\$ 608.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 556.80	\$ 1.45	\$ 928.00
12-inch, Yellow	Asphalt	2,965	Foot	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,892.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,633.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 8,598.50
Marking, 6-inch, Crosswalk	Asphalt	1,520		\$ 0.95	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 1,322.40	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,204.00
Marking, 12-inch, Crosswalk	Asphalt	1,335	Foot	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,603.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,536.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,871.50
Marking, 24-inch, Stop Bar	Asphalt	667		\$ 3.90	\$ 2,601.30	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,801.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,268.80
6-inch, White	Concrete	155	Foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 314.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00
8-inch, White	Concrete	225	Foot	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 731.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
12-inch, White	Concrete	65	Foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 422.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00
4-inch, Yellow	Concrete	295	Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 398.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 590.00
Marking, 6-inch, Crosswalk	Concrete	375		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 367.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00
Marking, 24-inch, Stop Bar	Concrete	188	Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00
<b>TOTAL: SECTION 1</b>					<b>\$ 44,207.30</b>		<b>\$ 43,433.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,710.00</b>

**Section 2: Legends & Symbols**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	ROAD TYPE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Marking, Right or Left Arrow	Asphalt	53	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 3,638.45	\$ 56.95	\$ 3,018.35
Marking, 8-foot Right/Through, Left/Through, or Right/Left Arrow	Asphalt	1	Each	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 76.95	\$ 76.95
Marking, 12-foot Right/Through, Left/Through, or Right/Left Arrow	Asphalt	2	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 116.95	\$ 233.90
Marking, 8-foot, "ONLY"	Asphalt	4	Each	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 366.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 303.80
Marking, 8-foot Right/Through, Left/Through, or Right/Left Arrow	Concrete	3	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 124.80	\$ 374.40
Marking, 8-foot, "ONLY"	Concrete	1	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 304.50	\$ 166.40	\$ 166.40
<b>TOTAL: SECTION 2</b>					<b>\$ 4,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,784.95</b>		<b>\$ 4,173.80</b>

**Addendum #2**

Pavement Marking Removal	Asphalt	21424.2	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.20	\$ 25,709.04 *	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,780.25 *	\$ 0.96	\$ 20,567.23 *
<b>TOTAL: Addendum #2</b>					<b>\$ 25,709.04</b>		<b>\$ 26,780.25</b>		<b>\$ 20,567.23</b>

**Section 1: Longitudinal Lines**

					\$ 44,207.30		\$ 43,433.00		\$ 57,710.00
<b>Section 2: Stop Bars, Crosswalks, Legends, and Symbols</b>					\$ 4,580.00		\$ 5,784.95		\$ 4,173.80
<b>Addendum #2: Pavement Marking Removal</b>					\$ 25,709.04		\$ 26,780.25		\$ 20,567.23
<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b>					<b>\$ 74,496.34</b>		<b>\$ 75,998.20</b>		<b>\$ 82,451.03</b>

Engineer's Notes:

\* Line item with unit cost of line item identified in Addendum #2 hand-written on bid sheet.